

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL
OMB Number: 3235-0104
Estimated average burden
hours per response... 0.5

INITIAL STATEMENT OF BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *		of Event Rent (MM/DI		3. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol					
Brookfield IF V Thanos Aggregato LLC	r	9/28/202	23	Triton Inte	Triton International Ltd [TRTN]				
(Last) (First) (Middle)	4. Relat	ionship of I	ng Person(s) to Issuer	erson(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)					
C/O BROOKFIELD CORPORATION, BROOKFIELD PLACE 181 BAY ST SUITE 100		ector icer (give title		X10% OwnerOther (specify below)					
(Street) TORONTO, A6 M5J2T3 (City) (State) (Zip)		nendment, I l Filed(MM/I	Y) Form filed by 0	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X_ Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
	Tabl	e I - Non-I	Derivati	ive Securities Benefi	ciall	ly Owned			
1.Title of Security (Instr. 4)			Beneficially Owned For (C) Instr. 4)			Ownership orm: Direct O) or Indirect onstr. 5)	4. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 5)		
Common Shares, par value \$0.01 p	er share			101,158,891).	I	See Footnotes	<u>s (2)(3)</u>	
Table II - Derivative	Securities	Beneficiall	ly Own	ed (e.g., puts, calls, v	varr	rants, options	, convertible secu	urities)	
1. Title of Derivate Security 2. Date Exercisable and Expiration Dat (MM/DD/YYYY)		ion Date	Secur	le and Amount of rities Underlying vative Security : 4)		4. Conversio or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	5. Ownership Form of Derivative Security: Direct (D) or	6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 5)	
	Date Exercisable		Title	Amount or Number of Shares	of		Indirect (I) (Instr. 5)		

Explanation of Responses:

- (1) See Exhibit 99.1 for text of footnote (1).
- (2) See Exhibit 99.1 for text of footnote (2).
- (3) See Exhibit 99.1 for text of footnote (3).

Remarks:

On September 28, 2023, Brookfield Infrastructure Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of British Columbia, Canada ("BIPC"), Thanos Holdings Limited, an exempted company limited by shares incorporated under the laws of Bermuda ("Thanos Holdings"), and Triton International Limited, a Bermuda exempted company (the "Issuer"), completed the transactions contemplated by the Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of April 11, 2023 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among the Issuer, BIPC, Thanos Holdings and Thanos MergerSub Limited, an exempted company limited by shares incorporated under the laws of Bermuda and a subsidiary of Thanos Holdings ("Merger Sub"). Pursuant to the Merger Agreement, Merger Sub merged with and into the Issuer (the "Merger"), with the Issuer surviving the Merger (the "Surviving Company") as a subsidiary of Thanos Holdings. Immediately following the effectiveness of the Merger, the Common Shares of the Issuer received by BIPC in connection with the Merger were indirectly contributed to Thanos Holdings in exchange for indirect equity interests of Thanos Holdings, after which the Surviving Company is a wholly owned subsidiary of Thanos Holdings. Filing 2 of 2: This Form 3 is being filed in two parts due to the large number of reporting persons. The two filings relate to the same transactions described above. //

Reporting Owners	

Reporting Owner Name / Address		Relationships			
		10% Owner	Officer	Other	
Brookfield IF V Thanos Aggregator LLC					
C/O BROOKFIELD CORPORATION BROOKFIELD PLACE 181 BAY ST SUITE 100		X			
TORONTO, A6 M5J2T3					
Thanos Aggregator LLC					
C/O BROOKFIELD CORPORATION BROOKFIELD PLACE 181 BAY ST SUITE 100		X			
TORONTO, A6 M5J2T3					
Thanos Holdings Ltd					
C/O BROOKFIELD CORPORATION		x			
BROOKFIELD PLACE 181 BAY ST SUITE 100		Λ			
TORONTO, A6 M5J2T3					

Signatures

/s/ See Signatures Included in Exhibit 99.2	10/10/2023
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 5(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Name and Address of Reporting Person: **Brookfield Corporation**

Brookfield Place

181 Bay Street, Suite 100 Toronto, CAN M5J2T3

Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol:

Date of Event Requiring Statement

Triton International Ltd [TRTN]

September 28, 2023 (Month/Day/Year):

- (1) Represents 101,158,891 common shares, par value \$0.01 per share, held directly by Thanos Holdings Limited, an exempted company limited by shares incorporated under the laws of Bermuda, of Triton International Limited, a Bermuda exempted company.
- (2) This Form 3 is being filed by and on behalf of each of the following persons (each, a "Reporting Person"): (i) Thanos Holdings Limited, an exempted company limited by shares incorporated under the laws of Bermuda ("Thanos Holdings"); (ii) Thanos Aggregator LLC, a Bermuda limited liability company ("Thanos Aggregator"), which owns all of the membership interests of Thanos Holdings; (iii) Brookfield IF V Thanos Aggregator LLC, a Bermuda limited liability company ("Brookfield IF V Aggregator"), which holds a majority of the membership interests of Thanos Aggregator; (iv) BIF V Thanos Carry L.P., a Bermuda limited partnership ("BIF V Thanos Carry"), which holds a majority of the membership interests of Brookfield IF V Aggregator; (v) BIF V Carry Splitter L.P., a Bermuda limited partnership ("BIF V Carry Splitter"), which serves as the general partner of BIF V Thanos Carry; (vi) BIF V Bermuda GP Limited, an exempted company limited by shares incorporated under the laws of Bermuda ("BIF V Bermuda GP"), which serves as the general partner of BIF V Carry Splitter; (vii) Brookfield Infrastructure Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of British Columbia, Canada ("BIPC"); (viii) BIPC Holding LP, an Ontario limited partnership ("BIPC Holding"); (ix) BIPC GP Holdings Inc., an Ontario corporation ("BIPC GP"), which serves as the general partner of BIPC Holding; (x) Brookfield Infrastructure Partners L.P., a Bermuda limited partnership ("BIP"); (xi) Brookfield Infrastructure Partners Limited, a Bermuda corporation ("BIPL"), which serves as the general partner of BIP; (xii) Brookfield Corporation, a corporation formed under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada ("Brookfield"), which is the ultimate parent of Thanos Holdings, Thanos Aggregator, Brookfield IF V Aggregator, BIF V Thanos Carry, BIF V Carry Splitter, BIF V Bermuda GP, BIPC, BIPC Holding, BIPC GP, BIP and BIPL; (xiii) BAM Partners Trust (the "BAM Partnership"), a trust formed under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada. The trustee of the BAM Partnership is BAM Class B Partners Inc., an Ontario corporation ("BAM Partners"). BAM Partnership owns 85,120 class B limited voting shares of Brookfield (the "BAM Class B Shares") representing 100% of such shares. The BAM Class B Shares entitle the holders thereof to appoint one half of the board of directors of Brookfield.
- (3) Neither the filing of this Form 3 nor any of its contents shall be deemed to constitute an admission that any of the Reporting Persons (other than Thanos Holdings to the extent it directly holds the Issuer securities reported on this Form 3) is the beneficial owner of the Common Shares referred to herein for purposes Section 16 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act") or for any other purpose, and such beneficial ownership is expressly disclaimed.

Joint Filer Information

Name of Joint Filer: Address of Joint Filer:

Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer: Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol: Date of Event Requiring this Statement

(Month/Day/Year): Designated Filer: Signature: **BROOKFIELD CORPORATION**

Brookfield Place 181 Bay Street, Suite 100 Toronto A6 M5J2T3

10% Owner

Triton International Ltd [TRTN]

September 28, 2023 Brookfield Corporation BROOKFIELD CORPORATION

/s/ Swati Mandava

Name: Swati Mandava

Title: Managing Director, Legal and Regulatory

Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer: Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol: Date of Event Requiring this Statement (Month/Day/Year):

Designated Filer:

Signature:

BAM PARTNERS TRUST c/o Brookfield Corporation Brookfield Place 181 Bay Street, Suite 100 Toronto A6 M5J2T3

10% Owner

Triton International Ltd [TRTN]

September 28, 2023 Brookfield Corporation

BAM PARTNERS TRUST, by its trustee, BAM CLASS B PARTNERS INC.

/s/ Kathy Sarpash

Name: Kathy Sarpash Title: Secretary

Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer: Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol: Date of Event Requiring this Statement (Month/Day/Year): Designated Filer: Signature: BIPC HOLDING LP c/o Brookfield Corporation Brookfield Place 181 Bay Street, Suite 100 Toronto A6 M5J2T3 10% Owner Triton International Ltd [TRTN]

September 28, 2023 Brookfield Corporation BIPC HOLDING LP, by its general partner, BIPC GP HOLDINGS INC.

/s/ Albert Lin Name: Albert Lin Title: Secretary Date: October 10, 2023

Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer: Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol: Date of Event Requiring this Statement (Month/Day/Year): Designated Filer: Signature: BIPC GP HOLDINGS INC. c/o Brookfield Corporation Brookfield Place 181 Bay Street, Suite 100 Toronto A6 M5J2T3 10% Owner Triton International Ltd [TRTN]

September 28, 2023 Brookfield Corporation BIPC GP HOLDINGS INC.

/s/ Albert Lin Name: Albert Lin Title: Secretary Date: October 10, 2023

Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer: Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol: Date of Event Requiring this Statement (Month/Day/Year): Designated Filer: Signature: BROOKFIELD INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS L.P.

c/o Brookfield Corporation

Brookfield Place

181 Bay Street, Suite 100

Toronto A6 M5J2T3

10% Owner

Triton International Ltd [TRTN]

September 28, 2023 Brookfield Corporation

BROOKFIELD INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS L.P., by its general partner,

BROOKFIELD INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS LIMITED

/s/ Jane Sheere

Name: Jane Sheere Title: Secretary

Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer: Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol: Date of Event Requiring this Statement (Month/Day/Year): Designated Filer: Signature: BROOKFIELD INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS LIMITED

c/o Brookfield Corporation

Brookfield Place

181 Bay Street, Suite 100 Toronto A6 M5J2T3

10% Owner

10% Owner

Triton International Ltd [TRTN]

September 28, 2023 Brookfield Corporation BROOKFIELD INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS LIMITED

/s/ Jane Sheere

Name: Jane Sheere Title: Secretary Date: October 10, 2023

Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer: Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol: Date of Event Requiring this Statement (Month/Day/Year): Designated Filer: Signature: BROOKFIELD INFRASTRUCTURE CORPORATION

c/o Brookfield Corporation

Brookfield Place

181 Bay Street, Suite 100

Toronto A6 M5J2T3

10% Owner

Triton International Ltd [TRTN]

September 28, 2023 Brookfield Corporation BROOKFIELD INFRASTRUCTURE CORPORATION

/s/ Michael Ryan

Name: Michael Ryan Title: Company Secretary Date: October 10, 2023

Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer: Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol: Date of Event Requiring this Statement (Month/Day/Year): Designated Filer: Signature: BIF V BERMUDA GP LIMITED c/o Brookfield Corporation Brookfield Place 181 Bay Street, Suite 100 Toronto A6 M5J2T3 10% Owner Triton International Ltd [TRTN]

September 28, 2023 Brookfield Corporation BIF V BERMUDA GP LIMITED

/s/ James Bodi

Name: James Bodi Title: Director

Signature:

Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer: Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol: Date of Event Requiring this Statement (Month/Day/Year): Designated Filer: BIF V CARRY SPLITTER L.P. c/o Brookfield Corporation Brookfield Place

181 Bay Street, Suite 100 Toronto A6 M5J2T3

10% Owner

Triton International Ltd [TRTN]

September 28, 2023 Brookfield Corporation BIF V CARRY SPLITTER L.P., by its general partner, BIF V BERMUDA GP LIMITED

/s/ James Bodi

Name: James Bodi Title: Director

Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer: Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol: Date of Event Requiring this Statement (Month/Day/Year): Designated Filer: Signature: BIF V THANOS CARRY L.P. c/o Brookfield Corporation Brookfield Place 181 Bay Street, Suite 100 Toronto A6 M5J2T3 10% Owner Triton International Ltd [TRTN]

September 28, 2023 Brookfield Corporation BIF V THANOS CARRY L.P., by its general partner, BIF V CARRY SPLITTER L.P., by its general partner, BIF V BERMUDA GP LIMITED

/s/ James Bodi

Name: James Bodi Title: Director

Signature:

Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer: Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol: Date of Event Requiring this Statement (Month/Day/Year): Designated Filer: BROOKFIELD IF V THANOS AGGREGATOR LLC

c/o Brookfield Corporation

Brookfield Place

181 Bay Street, Suite 100 Toronto A6 M5J2T3

10% Owner

Triton International Ltd [TRTN]

September 28, 2023 Brookfield Corporation BROOKFIELD IF V THANOS AGGREGATOR LLC, by its manager, BIF V

/s/ James Bodi

Name: James Bodi Title: Director

Date: October 10, 2023

BERMUDA GP LIMITED

Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer: Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol: Date of Event Requiring this Statement (Month/Day/Year): Designated Filer:

Signature:

THANOS AGGREGATOR LLC c/o Brookfield Corporation
Brookfield Place
181 Bay Street, Suite 100
Toronto A6 M5J2T3
10% Owner
Triton International Ltd [TRTN]

September 28, 2023 Brookfield Corporation THANOS AGGREGATOR LLC, by its manager, BIF V BERMUDA GP LIMITED

/s/ James Bodi

Name: James Bodi Title: Director

Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer: Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol: Date of Event Requiring this Statement (Month/Day/Year): Designated Filer: Signature: THANOS HOLDINGS LIMITED c/o Brookfield Corporation
Brookfield Place
181 Bay Street, Suite 100
Toronto A6 M5J2T3
10% Owner
Triton International Ltd [TRTN]

September 28, 2023 Brookfield Corporation THANOS HOLDINGS LIMITED

/s/ James Bodi

Name: James Bodi Title: Director